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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SACRAMENTO DIVISION
PATRICK BRADY, .| Case No. 1 06-cv-00136 ALA (P,)
Pluini{ff, ) .
v, ‘ ’ ~ WRITTEN RESPONSES OF DR. K,
_ - 1 KNIGHT TOQ PLAINTIFF PATRICK
TIMOTHY FISHBACK, ct al., BRADY'’S DEPOSITION QUILSTIONS
Defendants,

[,Dr. Kevin I{hight, answer the following questions of PlaintifT Patick Brady as follows:
QUESTION NO. 1;

Are you awure that your anywers are made under penalty of Pk‘:l'jtlry?
RESPONSE NO. 1y

Yes,
)
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Weie you ever ordered to wot preseribe stimulaats, inchuding Ritulin, to prisoners for

ADHD? If so by whoin and when?
RESPONSE NO, 21

2,

QUESTION NO, 3t

Did D, Juarez evey telf you that he was otdered to not allow anyorlw to presc_riba Ritalin
or pny stimul.nnm to treat ADHD? If' so when and by who?
RESPONSE NO. 3;
MO

2
WRITTEN RESPONSES OF DR, K, KNIOHT TO PLAINTIFF'S DEPOSITION QUESTIONS
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QUESTION NO, 4:

Are stimulents a coremon and effeolive medication preseribed to-treat ADHD?

RESFONSE NO, 4
Jec.

QUESTION NO. &

Do you wotk ut Corcoru State Prison? If 5o, please explain your dutjes,

RESPONSE NQ, §:
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QUESTION NG, 6:
‘Was there ever o time at Corcoran when there Wete no approved medications available to

treat prisoncis with ADHD? If so when and why? If no which medications were pvailable? '
RESPONSE NO. 6: '

Undcrstandiﬁg th; guestion 1o be limited 1o the relevant times as set forth in Mr. Brady's
compleint, February 24, 1999 through the presemt, Dr. Knight responds s follows:

Vo,
'I -ﬂ!ﬂ‘ ’Wf /(’lr"l' '“'/"'% ""fjﬂ-tlf‘fﬁ wane ¢V¢/74- %',

QUESTION NO. 7:

Was there ovor & time at Corcoran whcn you wete told not to treat prisoners with ADHD?
If yes, who told you not fo trept them?

RESPONSE NO. T: S ' .
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WRITTEN RESPONSES OF DR, K. KNIGHT TO PLAINTIFI#3 DEPOSITION QUESTIONS

Casiz NO. 1:06-cy-00136 ALA(P)
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1 declare under penalty of perjury under the Jaws of the United States of America and #he

Stgte of Califoruia that the foregoing is true and cormeact,

Foly & aoog
Dated: hu-guﬁ\ o 2008
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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURTE As LgF?K U

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

PATRICK'BRADY, } CASENO: 1 06 CV 00136 ALA P

:::? .: - . }
' Plaintiff, ) WRITTEN DEPOSITION ANSWERS
: ) BY RENEE KANAN, M.D.
V8. Ll ) S

T )
TIMOTHY FISHBACK, et al., )
. Defendants. )]
)

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 1;

Do you work for CDCR? If so, what position do you hold?

RESPONSE:

Yes. Chief Medical Officer and Health Care Manager at Folsom State Prison.

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 2:

‘Does the health care services division have or did it have a policy proscribing the use of

stimulants, including Ritalin, in all of CDCR? If so, who started it?

RESPONSE:

"I am not aware of any policy regarding prescribing stimulants.

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 3:

Atany time did you discuss a policy proscribing stimulants with Dr. Timothy Fishback?

If s0, please explain.

RESPONSE:

No I never discussed a policy regarding prescribing stimulants with Dr. Fishback.

RECEIVED

SEP 16 2008
EASTERN BlvAISY OF OACFORAIA

BY.

EF



However, DR. Fishback and I did discuss clinical guidelines regarding the appropriate use of

stimulants.

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO: 4:

Have you had any complaints from prisoners concerning the discontinuation of Ritalin?

RESPONSE:
No.

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 5:

Has the policy to discontinue Ritalin been under review since 20057 If so, what was the

resuft?
RESPONSE:

I am not aware of any policy to discontinue the use of Ritalin.

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 6:

To your knowledge, why did Dr. Fishback leave health care services division?

RESPONSE:

Dr. Fishback still worlgs for the CDCR for the health care division. He does not work at

headquarters any longer.

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 8 ;
Are you aware théi‘t_ tihgfs"f_:. answers are sworn under penalty of perjury?
- RESPONSE:

Yes. o o '
Dated: c” ! 'Q ¥ . e

Renee Kanan, M.D.
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA — DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER, SCVERNOR

DIVISION OF ADULT INSTITUTIONS

CALIFORNIA STATE PRISON - CORCORAN
R.O. Box BBDO
Corcoran, CA 93212

October 17, 2008

Re: P. Brady, Plaintiff
CDC# 189194

WRITTEN DEPOSITION

1. Are you aware that the answers you provide are prmiided under the penalty of perjury?
L am.

2. Do you work at Corcoran State Prison? Ii so, please explain your duties.
I work at CSP-Corcoran as one of the psychiatrists treating inmates enrolled in the
Correctional Clinical Case Management Services (CCCMS) Program. I evaluate and

prescribe psychotropic medications fo the inmates assigned to my yards.

3. Were you cver told to not prescribe stimulants for prisoners with ADHD? If so, who told
you and when?

Na.
4. Are stimulants a common and effective medication presenbed to treat ADHD?

Stimulants are one of the approved classes of medication for the treatment of ADHD.
They are effective when properly prescribed

5. Have you prescribed any medication for plaintiff to reduce his ADHD symptoms?

I prescribed medications for Symiptoms consistent with a mood disorder as well as
medications thal could alleviate possible ADHD sympioms. I have not prescribed
stimulants 1o the plaintiff

6. Ifso, did you prescribe said medication because you believed plaintiff had ADHD?

No. The medications were prescribed based on plaintiff’s symptoms and past history of
possible ADHD-like symptoms. A review of the old records and poor response to
medications effective for ADHD did not support the diagnosis of ADHD. Currently
plaintiff is no longer prescribed ADHD medications.
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Brady, P.
CDC# 189194

Do you ensure a prisoner is comrectly diagnosed befors prescribing a specific medication?

Always.

8. Would you prescribe any psychotropic medication based solely upon a prisoner’s self-
diagnosis?

Absolutely not.

. 07
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Case 1:.06-cv-00136-ALA  Document 68 Filed 06/02/2008 Page 1 of 4

WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES
1250 Sutterville Road, Ste. 290
Sacramento, CA 95822

591 63 458-1122

916) 737-1126 (fax)

Kathleen J. Williams, CSB #127021

Attorneys for defendant
TIMOTHY FISHBACK, M.D.

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

PATRICK BRADY, CASE NO: 1:06-CV-00136 ALA P
Plaintiff, .DEFENDANT TIMOTHY FISHBACK
M.D.’S OBJECTIONS TO WRITTEN
Vs, DEPOSITION QUESTIONS

DIRECTED TO PSYCH TECH LAVINE
TIMOTHY FISHBACK, et al.,

Defendants.

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 1:

Do you understand that your answers are sworn under penalty of perjury. [sic]

OB.JECTION:

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 2:

Were you working at Corcoran as a psychiatric technician? If so, please state

when, where and define your duties.

OBJECTION; PL”W (a8 2000 ounTe zecry
ﬂzb’[_fuﬂl\l@ s CoN fad zeoy

WRITTEN DEPQOSITION QUESTION NO. 3:

Were you ever told that Dr. Fishback ordered Dr, Jesus Juarez to discontinue

Brady v. Fishback{1:06-CV-00136 ALA P}/Objection to Written Depo Questions to Lavine Page 1




Case 1:06-cv-00136-ALA  Document 68 Filed 06/02/2008 Page 2 of 4

prisoners [sic] treatment with Ritalin for ADHD? If so who told you and when?

OBJECTION:; Dot ficace LTl vears SPECIfICi7 Y
o T N TET T apTIENT

L

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 4:

To your knowledge why was plaintiffs [sic] Ritalin discontinued?

OBJECTION:

——

Objection. Lacks foundation.

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 5:

Did Dr. Juarez ever teil you that he received a memarandum directing him to
| discontinue prescription [sic] of Ritalin? If so, when and what were his exact words. [sic]

OBJECTION: o ficnth AAN S PacsfcC
et s SATINMNG SO,

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 6:

Did Dr. Villa ever tell you that he read a memorandum that instructed him to
discontinue prescriptions of Ritalin? If so, when and what were his exact words?
OBJECTION: | Py Aecatt i 5027 FC

e €A TAY M SU.
WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 7:

Did plaintiff ever complain about the discontinuation of Ritalin? If so when and
how many times? ; ﬂ 4L & 4/4;\ C oI A in) ¢ N, 0F
OBJECTION: LAtk Of 4O N SPgcFreo

Wttt pao 1 (AT rond
WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 8:
Did Dr. Juarez ever tell you that he was being threatened with insubordination if

he allowed anyone to prescribe Ritalin to prisoners with ADHD? If so, who threatened

him and when. [sic] NO  SucH MNP ODES.

Brady v. Fishback{1:06-CV-00136 ALA P}/Objection to Written Depo Questions to Lavine Page 2
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OBJECTION:
| Dated: May 30, 2008 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES
By:_/s/ KATHLEEN J. WILLIAMS
KATHLEEN J. WILLIAMS, CSB 127021

Attorneys for defendant
TIMOTHY FISHBACK, M.D.

Brady v. Fishback{1:06-CV-00136 ALA P)/Objection to Written Depo Questions to Lavine Page 3
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WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES
1250 Sutterville Road, Ste. 290
Sacramento, CA 95822

916} 456-1122

916) 737-1126 (fax)

Kathleen J. Williams, CSB #127021

Aftorneys for defendant
TIMOTHY FISHBACK, M.D.

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

PATRICK BRADY, CASE NO: 1:06-CV-00136 ALA P
Plaintiff, DEFENDANT TIMOTHY FISHBACK
' M.D.’S OBJECTIONS TO WRITTEN
VS. DEPOSITION QUESTIONS
DIRECTED TO PSYCH TECH
TIMOTHY F ISHBACK, et al., GONZALES
Defendants.

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 1:

Do you understand that Your answers are sworn under penalty of perjury. [sic]

u(u\
WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 2:

Were you working at Corcoran as a psychiatric technician? if so, please state

OBJECTION:

when, where and define your duties.
. PRV v LY A--"STJQ‘J'“D A
OBJECTION: Cuet w208 b

A8 SUA. Prsic T puric
WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 3:

Were you ever told that Dr. Fishback ordered Dr. Jesus Juarez ta discontinue

| Brady v. Fishback1:06-CV-00136 ALA P)/Objection to Written Depo Questions to Gonzales Page 1




Case 1:06-cv-00136-ALA  Document 85  Filed 06/02/2008 Page 2 of 4

prisoners [sic] treatment with Ritalin for ADHD? if so who told you and when?

OBJECTION: jo RecoccicTliod of )15 a7 7UL

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 4:

To your knowledge why was plaintiffs [sic] Ritalin discontinued?

OBJECTION:
Objection. Lacks foundation. M/ i

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 5:

Did Dr. Juarez ever tell you that he received a memorandum directing him to

discontinue prescription(s) of Ritalin? If so, when and what were his exact words?

OBJECTION: N/ﬂt

WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. §:

Did Dr. Villa ever tell you that he read a memorandum that instructed him to
discontinue prescriptions of Ritalin? If so, when and what were his exact words?

OBJECTION.:

e
WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 7;
Did plaintiff ever complain about the discontinuation of Ritalin? If so when and
1 how many times?
OBJECTION: <74 ¥T  codin IR NUT S5 EIC

v phYe SAf T
WRITTEN DEPOSITION QUESTION NO. 8-

Did Dr. Juarez ever tell you that he was being threatened with insubordination if

he allowed anyone to prescribe Ritalin to prisaners with ADHD? if sa, who threatened

him and when? NO

Brady v. Fishback{1:06-CV-00136 ALA Py Objection to Written Depe Questians io Gonzales Page 2
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OBJECTION:

v-00136-ALA  Document85  Filed 06/02/2008 Page 3 of 4

Dated: May 30, 2008 WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES

By:_/s/ KATHLEEN J. WILLIAMS
KATHLEEN J, WILLIAMS, CSB 127021
Attorneys for defendant
TIMOTHY FISHBACK, M.D.

Brady v. Fishback[1:06

-CV-00136 ALA P}Y/Objection to Written Depo Questions to Gonzales Page 3




